PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CEUTRONICS CORPORATION	07/29/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RELUME CORPORATION		
Street Address:	64 Park Street		
City:	Troy		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48084		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11592586

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)433-7274

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2484337200

Email: khopf@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: Harold W. Milton, Jr.

Address Line 1: 38525 Woodward Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 650160-85

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Harold W. Milton, Jr.

Total Attachments: 2

source=Cuetronics#page1.tif source=Cuetronics#page2.tif OP \$40.00 115925

PATENT REEL: 023143 FRAME: 0510

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made and effective the 1st day of July 2008, by and between Cuetronics Corporation, located at 925 N. Lapeer Road, Suite B, Oxford, Michigan, and Relume Corporation, previously located at 64 Park Street, Troy, Michigan 48084, hereinafter collectively referred to as the "PARTIES."

WHEREAS, CUETRONICS CORPORATION is desirous of assigning its interest in the following patent, hereinafter referred to as "PATENT," having the following United States Patent and Trademark Office serial number and docket number in the law firm of Dickinson Wright to RELUME CORPORATION:

Serial No.	Filing Date	Docket No.	<u>Title</u>
11/592586	3-Nov-2006	650160-85	LED Light Engine With Applied Foil Construction

WHEREAS, RELUME CORPORATION is desirous of owning the entire right, title and interest in and to said PATENT.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual promises hereinafter recited, the PARTIES hereto agree as follows:

For one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CUETRONICS CORPORATION does hereby assign, sell, and set over to RELUME CORPORATION, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to said PATENT, including the right of RELUME CORPORATION, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patents for said inventions

Page 1 of 2

650160-85

and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its name, at its election, and

CUETRONICS CORPORATION hereby assigns, sells and sets over to RELUME

CORPORATION, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the PARTIES hereto have executed this

ASSIGNMENT as of the day and year above written.

Michael McClear, President

Cuetronics Corporation

ATTEST:

Peter A. Hochstern - 120109

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

Hal Milton
DICKINSON WRIGHT, PLLC
38525 Woodward Avenue, Suite 2000
Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304-5092
(248) 433-7385
Customer No. 59582

RECORDED: 08/25/2009